
Installation Guide   (For TAS-900)

C COPYRIGHTS 1998     REMACO TECHNOLOGIES PTE LTD                                                                                                                                                                                                          Website: www.remacotech.com

TAS-900

V: 1.1

Important Notes:
All plasma stands are thoroughly inspected and fully tested operational in factory.
We accept no liability whatsoever for any losses due to improper operation, or any unauthorized alternation.
All trademarks contained in this installation guide are the property of their respective owners. 

Mounting Screws for mounting universal arm 
to Plasma / LCD TV:

M12 x 58 Grey plastic plug (6 nos.)
M6 x 12 Black plastic short tube (4 nos) 
Hex Screw (6 nos.)
M8 x 25 Pan Head Screw (4 nos.)
M5 x 30 Pan Head Screw (4 nos.)
M4 x 30 Pan Head Screw (5 nos.)
M6 x 10 Pan Head Screw (8 nos.)
M8 Washer (10 nos.)
M5 Washer (12 nos.)
M6 Washer  (8 nos.)

Max Load: 80kgs

500mm

700mm

Button Cap Screw

Castors 
x 4pcs

Cap 
x 4pcs

Allen Key 
x 1pc

Spanner 
x 2pcs

Button Cap 
x 6pcs

Spring Washer 
x 6pcs

Pan Head 
x 4pcs

Washer 
x 4pcs

Nut 
x 4pcs

E
xt

e
n

d
a

b
le

 le
n

g
th

 1
0

0
-1

7
0

cm

1)

Use two spanners to tighten if required.

Spring Washer

4) 5)

2) 3)


	Page 1

